on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance of $50.0 million in aggregate principal amount of 5.36% Series 2018B
Notes due June 28, 2023 issued on July 5, 2018 to an institutional investor in a private placement; and

�
on an as further adjusted basis to give effect to the assumed sale of $100.0 million aggregate principal amount of Convertible
Notes (assuming no exercise of the overallotment option), excluding accrued interest, after deducting the underwriting
discounts and commissions of approximately $0.5 million payable by us and estimated offering expenses of approximately
$0.4 million payable by us, giving effect to the use of the cash proceeds from such sale to repay outstanding indebtedness
under the NMFC Credit Facility and then, to the extent any net proceeds remain, the Holdings Credit Facility, as described
in "Use of Proceeds", but not reflecting any reborrowing.

   You should read this table together with "Use of Proceeds" and the financial statements and related notes thereto included elsewhere in
this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

(in thousands)
Actual

(unaudited)

As
Adjusted
(unaudited)

As Further
Adjusted
(unaudited)

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 33,948 $ 33,948 $ 33,948
Investments at fair value 2,098,018 2,098,018 2,098,018
Other assets 73,975 73,975 73,590
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total assets 2,205,941 2,205,941 2,205,556
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Liabilities:
Net outstanding borrowings $ 1,078,711 $ 1,028,711 $ 928,711
Additional notes offered � 50,000 50,000
Convertible Notes offered hereby � � 100,000
Other liabilities 94,584 94,584 94,199
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities $ 1,173,295 $ 1,173,295 $ 1,172,910
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net assets $ 1,032,646 $ 1,032,646 $ 1,032,646
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net assets:
Preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share; 2,000,000 shares authorized, none
issued $ � $ � $ �
Common stock, par value $0.01 per share; 100,000,000 shares authorized,
76,106,372 shares issued and outstanding, respectively 761 761 761
Paid in capital in excess of par 1,055,796 1,055,796 1,055,796
Accumulated undistributed net investment income 38,986 38,986 38,986

Edgar Filing: New Mountain Finance Corp - Form 497

52

Accumulated undistributed net realized losses on investments (83,084) (83,084) (83,084)
Net unrealized (depreciation) appreciation (net of provision for taxes) 20,187 20,187 20,187
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total net assets 1,032,646 1,032,646 1,032,646

S-38

Edgar Filing: New Mountain Finance Corp - Form 497

53

Table of Contents

 USE OF PROCEEDS

   We estimate that the net proceeds we will receive from the sale of the $100.0 million aggregate principal amount of Convertible Notes in
this offering will be approximately $99.1 million (or approximately $114.0 million if the underwriters fully exercise their overallotment option),
after deducting the discounts, commissions and expenses payable by us.

   We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering to repay outstanding indebtedness under the NMFC Credit Facility and then, to the